

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5967-5968/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRWJC No.204/2001,CRLM No.11341/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAGENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place on record recent photograph and maps and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For RR 2 & 3 Ms. Sushmita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

for Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Bihar states that the counter affidavit filed by the State in Criminal Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 204 of 2001 before the High Court be treated as a counter affidavit to the present special leave petitions. The prayer is allowed. Let the copy of the aforesaid counter affidavit be given to the counsel for the private respondent Nos. 2 and 3. The private respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are permitted to file an affidavit in reply to the counter affidavit now directed to be taken on record.

List after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master