

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5967-5968/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLM No.11341/2001
and CRWJC No.204/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAGENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place on
record recent photograph and maps, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14th January, 2013 for Final Disposal.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|