

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Criminal)  
Nos.5967-5968/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2011  
in CRL.MISC. NO.11341 of 2001 and CR.W.J.C. NO.204/2001 passed by  
the High Court Of Patna)

NAGENDRA PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

With Crl.M.P. Nos.15674-15675/2011 (for permission to place on  
record recent photographs) and Crl.M.P. Nos.13160-13161/2012  
(Appln.(s) to place on record recent photographs and maps)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearin  
g today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders.

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.01

10:10:47 IST

Reason:

However, the petitioners are given liberty to take recourse to  
such other remedy as are available to them in law.

2

However, without prejudice to the rights of any party, there  
shall be status quo, as it obtains today, for a period of four  
weeks.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of with the

aforesaid observations.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR